SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed House Bill No. 388 by Representative Katrina Jackson

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 5, after "abortion;" insert "to provide relative to penalties;"
- 3 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 4 On page 2, delete lines 22 through 24, and insert:
- 5 "(c) Whoever violates the provisions of Subparagraph (2)(a) of this Paragraph
- 6 shall be fined not more than four thousand dollars per violation."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 3, line 23, delete "direction" and insert "direct and immediate supervision"
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 4 delete lines 28 through 29, and on page 5 delete lines 1 through 3, and insert:
- "Section 4. This Act shall be effective on September 1, 2014."